PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfons Grunenberg	09/30/2010
Karsten Faehnrich	11/11/2010
Olaf Queckenberg	11/03/2010
Christiane Reute	09/30/2010
Birgit Keil	09/03/2010
Karen Sue Gushurst	01/06/2011
Ezra John Still	01/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Muellerstr. 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12997474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141
Email: CHansen@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ, LLP

Address Line 1: 1007 NORTH ORANGE STREET

Address Line 2: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11987-00085-US

501447936 REEL: 025879 FRAME: 0659

PATENT

P \$40.00 12997474

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Hansen
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025879 FRAME: 0660

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Alfons GRUNENBERG, Gneisenaustr.15, 41539 Dormagen, DE
- 2. Dr. Karsten FÄHNRICH, Steingasse 16, 79639 Grenzach-Whylen, DE
- 3. Dr. Olaf QUECKENBERG, Haberland Str. 11, 51467 Bergisch-Gladbach, DE
- 4. Christiane REUTE, Max-Beckmann-Str. 38, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 5. Birgit KEIL, Sudetenstr.36, 40231 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Karen Sue GUSHURST, 110 Heron Court, West Lafayette, IN 47906, USA
- 7. Ezra John STILL, 3339 Humboldt Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER SCHERING PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NEW CO-CRYSTAL COMPOUND OF RIVAROXABAN AND MALONIC ACID

Filed: 2009-06-03 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/003952

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
30,08,20,0	1. Journe Be
11.11.10	2. Keliud Parst
	3. 2010-11-03
2010-09-30	4. Racicle
3 0. Sep. 2010	5. Alli
	6
	7.

BHC081031 PCT-US

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Alfons GRUNENBERG, Gneisenaustr.15, 41539 Dormagen, DE
- 2. Dr. Karsten FÄHNRICH, Steingasse 16, 79639 Grenzach-Whylen, DE
- 3. Dr. Olaf QUECKENBERG, Haberland Str. 11, 51467 Bergisch-Gladbach, DE
- 4. Christiane REUTE, Max-Beckmann-Str. 38, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 5. Birgit KEIL, Sudetenstr.36, 40231 Düsseldorf, DE
- 6. Karen Sue GUSHURST, 110 Heron Court, West Lafayette, IN 47906, USA
- 7. Ezra John STILL, 3339 Humboldt Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, USA

sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER **PHARMA** AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of DE, located at Müllerstr. 178, 13353 Berlin, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

NEW CO-CRYSTAL COMPOUND OF RIVAROXABAN AND MALONIC ACID

Filed: 2009-06-03 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/003952

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
	1.
	2
	3
	4
	5
Jan le, 2011	6. Karen Steesheurst
Jan 6, 2011	7. Egra J. Still

BHC081031 PCT-US

PATENT REEL: 025879 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/24/2011